Resolution No. 1998-21

RESCINDING AWARD OF CONTRACT 96105 TO SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION FOR ESCALATOR AND ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS

WHEREAS, By Resolution 1997-159, on September 16, 1997, the Board of Trustees awarded Contract No. 96105 to Schindler Elevator Corporation for provision of escalator and elevator maintenance services for a period of 36 months; and

WHEREAS, Schindler Elevator Corporation has requested that the award for said services be withdrawn; and

WHEREAS, After negotiations, the parties have reached an agreement which will compensate the GCRTA for costs incurred by this action;

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems rescinding the award of Contract No. 96105 to Schindler Elevator Corporation to be in the best interest of the Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Resolution No. 1997-159, authorizing the award of Contract No. 96105 to Schindler Elevator Corporation for provision of escalator and elevator maintenance services for a period of 36 months is hereby rescinded.

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopte	d:February 17	
		210/
		President
Attest:_	Lonald Tee	_
_	General Manager/Secretary-Treasure	r